
Nombre Apellido Cargo Contacto

Adriana Montañez Asist. CV montanez.massa@gmail.com

Adriana Tuduri Asist. CV atuduri@fcien.edu.uy

Alejandra Betancourt Ay. CV abetancour@fcien.edu.uy

Alejandro Brazeiro Prof. Agdo. CV brazeiro@fcien.edu.uy

Alexandra Cravino Ay. CV alecravino@gmail.com

Alice Altesor Doc. Libre CV aaltesor@fcien.edu.uy

Aline Da Fonseca Asist. CV linefernandez19@gmail.com

Ana Domínguez Prof. Adj. CV anitad@fcien.edu.uy

Anaclara Guido Prof. Adj. CV aguido@fcien.edu.uy 

Analia Ciganda Asist. CV

Andrés Rossado Asist. CV andres.rossado@gmail.com

Beatríz Sosa Asist. CV beatriz@fcien.edu.uy

Bernardo Zabaleta Ay. CV bernituru@gmail.com 

Carla Kruk Prof. Adj. CV ckruk@fcien.edu.uy

Carla Silva Ay. CV csilvamarrero@gmail.com

Carlos Céspedes Asist. CV cespedes@fcien.edu.uy

Carmela Carballo Asist. CV ccarballo@fcien.edu.uy

Cecilia Rios Asist. CV cecilia.rios.mendaro@gmail.com 

Christopher Duarte Ay. CV christopherduarte1@gmail.com

Claudia Rodríguez Prof. Adj. CV claudia@fcien.edu.uy

Daniel Conde Prof. Tit. CV vlad@fcien.edu.uy

Daniel Panario Prof. Tit. CV daniel.panario@gmail.com

Danilo Calliari Prof. Agdo. CV dcalliar@fcien.edu.uy

Edwin Da Costa Ay. CV edwindacosta@gmail.com

Ernesto Brugnoli Prof. Adj. CV ebo@fcien.edu.uy

Ernesto Clara Prof. Agdo. CV mclara@fcien.edu.uy

Federico Gallego Asist. CV federicogallego06@gmail.com

Federico Quintans Asist. CV cara@fcien.edu.uy

Federico Máspoli Ay. CV fmaspoli@fcien.edu.uy

Federico Haretche Ay. CV fharetche@gmail.com

Feline Schon Asist. CV feline.schoen@gmx.de

Fernando Pesce Prof. Adj. CV ferpescegeografia@gmail.com

Gabriel Freitas Asist. CV gfreitas@fcien.edu.uy

Gabriela Eguren Prof. Adj. CV eguren67@gmail.com

Gabriela Fernández Asist. CV gabyf@fcien.edu.uy

Gabriela Velez Asist. CV gabriela.velezrubio@gmail.com 

Gisela Pereira Asist. CV gisepe04@gmail.com

Guillermo Chalar Prof. Adj. CV gchalar@fcien.edu.uy

Guillermo Olmos Ay. CV

Gustavo Nagy Prod. Adj. CV gnagy@fcien.edu.uy

Ismael Díaz Asist. CV ismaeldiaz13@yahoo.com

Jennifer González Ay. CV jennigob24@gmail.com

José Verocai Asist. CV otolito@fcien.edu.uy

José Carlos Guerrero Prof. Adj. CV jguerrero@fcien.edu.uy

José María Paruelo Prof. Tit. CV paruelo@agro.uba.ar

Juan Luis Gadea Asist. CV juanluisgadea@gmail.com

Julieta Cuevas Ay. CV ac.julieta@outlook.com

Larisa Magnone Asist. CV larisa@fcien.edu.uy

Leticia Burone Prof. Adj. CV lburone@fcien.edu.uy
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Lucía Eluen Asist. CV leluen@fcien.edu.uy/gmail.com

Lucia Supparo Ay. CV luciasupparo@gmail.com 

Lucia Delbene Ay. CV lulidel@gmail.com

Luis Aubriot Prof. Adj. CV laubriot@fcien.edu.uy

Luis López Asist. CV luislopez@fcien.edu.uy

Manuel Castro Asist. CV mcastro@fcien.edu.uy

Marcel Achkar Prof. Agdo. CV achkar@fcien.edu.uy

Maria Cazarre Ay. CV mariaelenacazarre@gmail.com 

Maria Pedelacq Ay. CV marupedelacq@gmail.com 

Maria Morel Prof. Adj. CV maria.morel.revetria@gmail.com 

María Salhi Prof. Adj. CV msalhi@fcien.edu.uy

Mariabelen Riero Ay. CV mariabelen.riero@gmail.com

Mariano Martinez Asist. CV marian.mar86@gmail.com 

Mario Rodríguez Ay. CV Federdd@gmail.com

Martín Bessonart Prof. Adj. CV martinb@fcien.edu.uy

Matilde Rodríguez Ay. CV matilderodriguez19@gmail.com

Mauricio Bonifacino Prof. Adj. CV bonifacinoj@fagro.edu.uy

Mauricio Gonzalez Piana Asist. CV magopi2009@gmail.com 

Mónica Gómez Asist. CV mge@fcien.edu.uy

Natalia Venturini Prof. Adj. CV rulo@fcien.edu.uy

Natalie Corrales Asist. CV ncorrales@fcien.edu.uy 

Nathalie Muñoz Asist. CV nathalieferrero@fcien.edu.uy 

Noelia Kandratavicius Asist. CV nkandra@fcien.edu.uy

Noelia Rivas Asist. CV noeriv@gmail.com

Ofelia Gutiérrez Asist. CV oguti@fcien.edu.uy

Pablo Muniz Prof. Tit. CV pmmaciel@fcien.edu.uy

Patricia Vaz Asist. CV vaz.jauri.fcien@gmail.com

Patricia Gallardo Ay. CV patriciagallardo@fcien.edu.uy 

Paulina Cerruti Ay. CV paulinacerruti92@gmail.com

Rafael Arocena Prof. Adj. CV rarocena@fcien.edu.uy

Raúl Maneyro Prof. Agdo. CV rmaneyro@fcien.edu.uy

Signe Haakonsson Ay. CV signehaak@outlook.com

Sol De Giacomi Ay. CV sol.degiacomi@gmail.com

Sol Colombo Ay. CV

Sylvia Bonilla Prof. Adj. CV sylvia.e.bonilla@gmail.com

Thiago Sum Ay. CV tsum@fcien.edu.uy

Valeria Rodríguez Ay. CV vrodriguez1986@gmail.com
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